

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7296 OF 2017

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. _____ OF 2017

G. KARTHIK ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. LATHA ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mrs. G. Indira, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 29.11.2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Crl. R.C. No. 1463 of 2016.

It is submitted that there is delay of 31 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing same.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 10.04.2017 regarding order dated 10.12.2015 is not required. Copy of letter is included at page no. 45 of SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. G. Indira, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR