

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... of 2019  
( CRLMP No(s). 7296/2017 )

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2016  
in CRLRC No. 1463/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Madras)

G. KARTHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. LATHA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP,  
IA No.13537/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any good ground warranting interference with  
the impugned order in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article  
136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER